
Key Contract Terms 
 

Type of Contract: Master On-call - Expenditure 
 
_X_ Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale of personal property __ Grant __ IGA   __Sale of real property   
 
Vendor/Contractor Name: E.T. Technologies, Inc. 
 
Contract control number:  ENVHL-201101761-04 
 
City’s contract manager: Paul Bedard 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 
 
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project: 9/1/2011 through 6/30/2016  
 
Is this a new contract? _NO_ An amendment? _YES_   
How many amendments?  This will be the fifth amendatory agreement 
 
Renewal terms: Increase contract value by $250,000 and extend expiration to date to 6/30/2016 
 
Purpose: The reason for this extension is an unexpected slow down in the rebidding process. 
 
Scope of services with performance bench marks: Provide the City with expert storage tank maintenance, 
repair, up-grades, installations and removals on an as need per project basis.  This is for on-call services 
with no over-arching bench marks.   
 
Cost/value: Requesting amendment to increase contract value from $3,750,000 to $4,000,000 
 
Source of funds: DEH ESEF (78410/6506102), DIA (Env Services), Public Works and Parks& Rec (misc 
fund/org) – this is an on-call contract, encumbrance contingent on available funds. 
 
Benefit: Allows the City to stay in compliance with strict state and federal petroleum storage 
requirements. 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor: YES- for City, at will. 
 
Is this contract subject to: _X_W/MBE  __ DBE  __SBE  __XO 101 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): Construction, 11% 
 
Location: City-wide 
 
Affected Council District: All 
 


